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Sirius 65W / Sirius 65W Apple Bundle

Package content

Sirius 65W | USB-C to USB-C cable with hook and loop fastener | (Apple
Bundle only) USB-C to Lightning cable with hook and loop fastener | User
manual.

Product overview

Thank you for choosing Sirius 65W, a universal USB-C GaN wall charger for
laptops, smartphones, tablets and all other USB-C devices. With compact
dimensions, a lightweight frame and laterally folding prongs, Sirius is the
perfect charging solution for travelers. Sirius 65W Apple Bundle is
MFi-certified for all wired Apple devices (iPhone, iPad, AirPods, MacBook)
and features an additional USB-C to Lightning cable. Please read the user
manual before using the product.

Before using the product

Check the box for the items contained in the package content, referring to the
package content illustration included with this manual.

a) Sirius 65W

al) 65W USB-C Power Delivery output

a2) Folding prongs

b) USB-C to USB-C cable

b1) Hook and loop fastener

c) (Apple Bundle only) USB-C to Lightning cable

c1) Hook and loop fastener

How to use

1. To charge a USB-C device, insert one end of the included USB-C cable into
the power adapter’'s USB-C port.

2. Open the folding prongs and plug the power adapter into a power outlet.
3. Insert the other end of the USB-C cable into the USB-C port of your
compatible device.

4. (Apple Bundle only) To charge an iPhone, iPad or other Lightning device,
follow the steps above using the included USB-C to Lightning cable.

Technical specifications

SIRIUS 65W Length: 2.71 in | Width: 1.99 in | Height: 0.78 in | Weight: 3.35
oz | AC input: 100-240V, 50-60Hz, 1.5A | USB-C output: 65W Power
Delivery 3.0 | Color and finish: black soft touch or glossy white. CABLE
Connector: USB-C to USB-C | Length: 6 ft | Color: black or white.

SIRIUS 65W APPLE BUNDLE Length: 2.71in | Width: 1.99 in | Height: 0.78 in |
Weight: 3.35 oz | AC input: 100-240V, 50-60Hz, 1.5A | USB-C output: 65W



Power Delivery 3.0 | Color and finish: glossy white. CABLE 1 Connector:
USB-C to USB-C | Length: 6 ft | Color: white. CABLE 2 Connector: USB-C to
Lightning | Length: 3 ft | Color: white.

Note: Technical specifications indicated here may be subject to change
without notice in order to improve product performance.

Safety information

Please read this safety information carefully before using the product to
prevent injury to yourself or others and damage to your device. It is the
responsibility of the user to ensure that the product is installed, operated
and used for its intended function in the manner specified by the
manufacturer. If this is not the case, then any safety protection provided by
the product may be impaired. The term "product” refers to the product.
Please keep this manual for future reference.

Keep the product away from hot surfaces and sharp corners.

Do not use the product if one or more of its components are damaged or
faulty.

The product contains electronic parts and has an Ingress Protection Rating
of IPX0. Keep it dry. Humidity and liquids may damage the electronic
circuits of the product and may cause electric shock and fire.

Clean your product by wiping it with a lightly dampened towel. Do not use
chemicals or heavy detergents. Doing so may discolor or corrode the
outside of the product or may result in electric shock or fire. Do not allow
water to come into contact with electrical components.

Handle the product with care. Do not drop it. It may get damaged or may
malfunction.

Do not disassemble or repair your product. Any alteration or modification
may void the manufacturer’s warranty. If your product needs servicing,
contact the manufacturer.

Do not modify the product in any way. Any modification may increase the
risk of injury.

Do not bite or suck on the product.

Children may choke on small parts. If children use the product, make sure
that they use it correctly.

If you notice a strange smell or smoke coming from your product, stop
using it immediately. Continuing to do so may result in fire or explosion.
Do not use the product for anything other than its intended use. The
product may malfunction or may cause an electric shock or fire.

Do not leave a battery on prolonged charge when not in use.
Never dispose of the product in a fire.

This product is designed for indoor use under normal environmental
conditions. Avoid exposing it to very cold or very hot temperatures.
Extreme temperatures may cause damage and reduce the product's
lifespan.



Do not throw away the product with the household trash. The product
needs to be recycled and disposed of responsibly.

Technical assistance

Answers to frequently asked questions are available on our website at
einova.com. For further help, contact Einova Customer Care by sending an
email to support@einova.com.

Limited warranty

Your product is protected by a one-year limited warranty. Please refer to the
full Limited Warranty Terms and Conditions found at the end of this manual.

This product is meant for use only with appropriate devices. Please consult
your device packaging to determine whether this product is compatible
with your particular device. Manufacturer will not be responsible for any
damages you or any third party may suffer as a result of use, intended or
unintended, or misuse of this product. You agree to indemnify the
Manufacturer for any resulting injury or damage if the product is used with
an unintended device. Product names, logos, brands and other trademarks
referred to within this product are property of their respective trademark
holders. These trademark holders are not affiliated with our company, our
products or our website. They do not sponsor or endorse our materials.

Trademark Attribution Statement
USB-Type C™ and USB-C™ are trademarks of USB Implementers Forum.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to
the following two conditions:

1) this device may not cause harmful interference.

2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference
that may cause undesired operation.

Limited Warranty Terms and Conditions

This limited warranty is provided by Eggtronic, Inc. (referred to here as “Eggtronic,” “we," “us,” or
"our") and applies only to genuine “EINOVA" or "EGGTRONIC" branded products (“Products”)

1. Limited Warranty; Warranty Period. Eggtronic warrants to you as the original retail
purchaser for a period of ONE (1) YEAR from the date of purchase, or if later, the date of delivery
(the “Warranty Period”) that each Product you purchased new i its original packaging from an
authorized reseller is free from defects in materials and workmanship. Purchases of Products
from unauthorized resellers are not eligible for this warranty. To verify if a reseller is authorized,
please contact us using the contact information below.

Damages or Defects That Are Not Covered. This warranty does not apply to damage or
defects after purchase caused by: (a) repair, modifications, or alterations to the Product, or any
of its parts, performed by someone other than us; (b) failure to follow the specifications and
instructions we publish in user manuals, on packaging, and on our website (our
“Documentation”) for the installation, operation, storage, and maintenance of Products; (c)
accidents, theft, loss, fire, misuse, abuse, negligence, liquids o food spillage, vandalism, acts of
nature, power outages, power surges, ordinary wear and tear, or any other cause beyond our
control; (d) use of the Product with accessories or devices that have not been approved as
compatible or supported in our Documentation; or (e) exposure to condensation, humidity,
temperatures outside of specifications for storage and operation, any extreme thermal or
environmental conditions, or sudden changes of such conditions

How to Submit a Warranty Claim; Remedies. To submit a claim under this warranty, you
must contact us during the Warranty Period using our contact information shown below. You will
be required to return the Product to us along with a copy of your purchase receipt to verify
eligibility. You may instead be asked to provide photos and/or videos showing the nature of the



Product defect. For valid warranty claims we will, at our option: (a) repair the Product at one of
our authorized service centers and retur it to you; (b) replace it with a new or like-new
refurbished Product; or (c) refund the purchase price of the Product to you. Any repairs or
replacements made under this warranty shall be made at no cost to you. The original Warranty
Period for a Product will be extended for a valid warranty claim by the number of days it takes for
us to deliver to you a repaired or replaced Product after you return it to us, but in all cases the
Warranty Period will last a minimum of sixty (60) days from the date you receive the repaired or
replaced Product. Products or parts we retain after we provide you with a repair, replacement, or
refund under this warranty become our propert

4 EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN THIS WARRANTY, AND TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT
PERMITTED BY LAW (EXCLUDING CLAIMS FOR DEATH OR BODILY INJURY), EGGTRONIC
DISCLAIMS AND IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR DIRECT, SPECIAL, INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL
DAMAGES RESULTING FROM ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY OR CONDITION, OR UNDER ANY
OTHER LEGAL THEORY INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE. THIS INCLUDES BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO
CLAIMS FOR LOSS OF USE, DAMAGE TO OTHER DEVICES OR BELONGINGS, LOSS OF OR
CORRUPTION OF DATA, OR ANY OTHER INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL LOSS OR DAMAGE. NO
RESELLER IS AUTHORIZED TO MODIFY THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IN ANY WAY; ANY OTHER
PROMISED WARRANTY OBLIGATIONS BY A RESELLER TO YOU ARE THE RESELLER'S SOLE
RESPONSIBILITY.

SOME JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE PROVISIONS MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. YOU MAY
ALSO HAVE OTHER CONSUMER RIGHTS UNDER LOCAL LAWS WHICH VARY BETWEEN
COUNTRIES, STATES, AND PROVINCES

TO CONTACT US:

You may contact us by sending an email to m, or call us at 1 488-3141
(toll-free in the US and Canada). You may also write to us at Eggtronic, Inc., 333 Bush Street,
Suite 202, San Francisco, CA 94194 USA.
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Sirius 65W / Sirius 65W Apple Bundle

Contenu de I'emballage

Sirius 65W | Cable USB-C vers USB-C avec attache-cable auto-agrippant |
(Apple Bundle seulement) Cable USB-C vers Lightning avec attache-cable
auto-agrippant | Manuel d'utilisation.

Apercu du produit

Merci d'avoir choisi Sirius 65W, un chargeur GaN USB-C pour portables,
cellulaires, tablettes et d'autres dispositifs USB-C. Grace a ses dimensions
compactes, au poids léger et a la prise pliable latéralement, Sirius est le
chargeur idéal pour voyager. Sirius 65W Apple Bundle est certifié Apple
MFi, et donc compatible avec tous les dispositifs Apple filaires (iPhone,
iPad, AirPods, MacBook), et il est doté d'un cable USB-C vers Lightning
supplémentaire. Veuillez lire le manuel d'utilisation avant d'utiliser le
produit.

Avant d'utiliser le produit

Vérifiez que I'emballage contient les mémes unités que celles indiquées dans
I'illustration du contenu de I'emballage dans ce manuel.

a) Sirius 65W

al) Port USB-C Power Delivery 65W

a2) Prise pliable

b) Cable USB-C vers USB-C

b1) Attache-cable auto-agrippant

c) (Apple Bundle seulement) Cable USB-C vers Lightning

cl) Attache-cable auto-agrippant

Comment ['utiliser

1. Pour recharger un dispositif USB-C, veuillez insérer I'une des extrémités du
cable USB-C fourni dans le port USB-C du chargeur.

2. Redressez la prise pliable et branchez le chargeur a une prise de
courant.

3. Insérez I'autre extrémité du cable USB-C dans le port USB-C de votre
dispositif compatible.

4. (Apple Bundle seulement) Pour recharger un iPhone, un iPad ou un autre
dispositif Lightning, suivez les étapes ci-dessus, en utilisant le cable
USB-C vers Lightning fourni.

Spécifications techniques

SIRIUS 65W Longueur: 2,71in (68 mm) | Largeur: 1,99 in (50 mm) | Hauteur:
0,78 in (20 mm) | Poids: 3,35 oz (95 g) | Input AC: 100-240V, 50-60Hz,
1,5A | Output USB-C: 65W Power Delivery 3.0 | Couleurs et finitions: noir



soft touch ou blanc brillant. CABLE Connecteur: USB-C vers USB-C |
Longueur: 6 ft (180 cm) | Couleur: noir ou blanc.

SIRIUS 65W APPLE BUNDLE Longueur: 2,71in (68 mm) | Largeur: 1,99 in (50
mm) | Hauteur: 0,78 in (20 mm) | Poids: 3,35 oz (95 g) | Input AC:
100-240V, 50-60Hz, 1,5A | Output USB-C: 65W Power Delivery 3.0 |
Couleurs et finitions: blanc brillant. CABLE 1 Connecteur: USB-C vers
USB-C | Longueur: 6 ft (180 cm) | Couleur: blanc. CABLE 2 Connecteur:
USB-C vers Lightning | Longueur: 3 ft (95 cm) | Couleur: blanc.

Remarque: les spécifications techniques ici indiquées peuvent faire I'objet
de modifications sans préavis afin d'améliorer les performances du produit.

Informations sur la sécurité

Veuillez lire attentivement ces informations de sécurité avant d'utiliser le
produit pour éviter de vous blesser ou de blesser d'autres personnes et
d'endommager votre dispositif. Il est de la responsabilité de I'utilisateur de
s'assurer que le produit est installé, exploité et utilisé pour sa fonction
prévue, de la maniére spécifiée par le fabricant. Si tel n'est pas le cas, toute
protection de sécurité fournie par le produit peut étre altérée. Le terme
"produit" désigne le produit et les accessoires fournis avec le produit.
Veuillez garder ce manuel pour toute référence ultérieure.

Conservez le produit a I'écart des surfaces chaudes et des angles
tranchants.

N'utilisez pas le produit si un ou plusieurs de ses composants sont
endommagés ou défectueux.

Le produit contient des piéces électroniques et a un indice de protection
IPX0. Gardez-le au sec. L'humidité et les liquides peuvent endommager les
circuits électroniques du produit et provoquer des chocs électriques et des
incendies.

Nettoyez votre produit en le frottant avec une serviette légérement humide.
N'utilisez pas de produits chimiques ou de détergents agressifs. Vous
risqueriez de décolorer ou de corroder I'extérieur du produit, ce qui pourrait
provoquer un choc électrique ou un incendie. Ne laissez pas |'eau entrer en
contact avec les composants électriques.

Manipulez le produit avec précaution. Ne le laissez pas tomber, car il
risquerait d'étre endommagé ou de mal fonctionner.

Ne démontez pas et ne réparez pas votre produit. Toute altération ou
modification peut annuler la garantie du fabricant. Si votre produit nécessite
une réparation, contactez le fabricant.

Ne modifiez pas le produit de quelque maniére que ce soit. Toute
modification peut augmenter le risque de blessure.

N'avalez et ne portez pas a la bouche le produit ou ses composants.

Les enfants peuvent s'étouffer avec les petites piéces. Si des enfants
utilisent le produit, veillez a ce qu'ils I'utilisent correctement.

Si vous remarquez une odeur étrange ou de la fumée provenant de votre
produit, arrétez immédiatement de ['utiliser. Si vous continuez a le faire,
vous risquez de provoquer un incendie ou une explosion.



N'utilisez pas le produit a d'autres fins que celles pour lesquelles il a été
congu. Le produit risque de mal fonctionner ou de provoquer un choc
électrique ou un incendie.

Ne laissez pas une batterie en charge prolongée lorsque vous ne |'utilisez
pas.

Ne jetez jamais le produit dans un feu.

Ce produit est congu pour une utilisation en intérieur dans des conditions
environnementales normales. Evitez de I'exposer a des températures trés
froides ou trés chaudes. Les températures extrémes peuvent causer des
dommages et réduire la durée de vie du produit.

Ne jetez pas le produit avec les ordures ménagéres. Le produit doit étre
recyclé et mis au rebut de maniére responsable.

Assistance technique

Les réponses a la foire aux questions sont disponibles sur le site web
einova.com. Pour toute question supplémentaire, veuillez contacter le
Customer Care de Einova, en envoyant un courriel a I'adresse
support@einova.com.

Garantie limitée

Le produit est couvert par une garantie limitée d'un an. Veuillez vous rendre
a la version intégrale des Termes et Conditions de la Garantie Limitée a la
fin de ce manuel.

Ce produit est destiné a étre utilisé uniqguement avec des dispositifs
compatibles. Veuillez consulter I'emballage de votre dispositif pour
déterminer si ce produit est compatible avec le dispositif en question. Le
fabricant ne peut étre tenu responsable de tout dommage résultant d'une
mauvaise utilisation, intentionnelle ou non, du produit par I'utilisateur ou par
un tiers. L'utilisateur accepte d'indemniser le fabricant pour toute blessure
ou tout dommage résultant de I'utilisation du produit avec un dispositif non
compatible. Les noms de produits, les logos et les marques mentionnés
dans ce produit sont la propriété de leurs détenteurs respectifs. Les
propriétaires des marques ne sont pas affiliés a notre société, a nos
produits ou a notre site web. lls ne parrainent ni ne soutiennent nos
produits.

Déclaration d'attribution des marques commerciales

USB-Type C™ et USB-C™ sont des marques commerciales de I'USB
Implementers Forum.

Ce dispositif est conforme a la partie 15 des normes FCC. Son
fonctionnement est soumis aux conditions suivantes:

1) ce dispositif ne doit pas causer d'interférences nuisibles.

2) ce dispositif doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris les
interférences pouvant entrainer un fonctionnement non désiré.

Conditions générales de la garantie limitée

Cette garantie limitée est fournie par Eggtronic, Inc. (ci-aprés désignée « Eggtronic », « nous »



ou « notre ») et ne s'applique quaux produits authentiques de marque « EINOVA » ou
«EGGTRONIC » (« Produits »)

Garantie limitée ; Période de garantie. Eggtronic vous garantit, en tant qu'acheteur au détail
original, pendant une période d' UN (1) AN & compter de la date dachat ou, si elle est
postérieure, de la date de livraison (Ia « Période de garantie »), que chaque Produit que vous
avez acheté neuf dans son emballage d'origine auprés d'un revendeur agréé est exempt de
défauts de matériaux et de fabrication. Les achats de Produits auprés de revendeurs non
autorisés ne sont pas éligibles & cette garantie. Pour vérifier si un revendeur est autorisé, veillez
nous contacter en utilisant les coordonnées indiquées ci-dessous.

2. Dommages ou défauts qui ne sont pas couverts. Cette garantie ne s‘applique pas aux
dommages ou défauts apres I'achat causés par : (a) une réparation, une modification ou une
altération du ondun ou de I'une de ses piéces, effectuée par quelqu'un d'autre que nous ; (b) le

et que nous publions dans les manuels dutilisation,
sur les embaHages et sur notre site web (notre « Documentation ») pour I'installation, le
fonctionnement, le stockage et 'entretien des Produits ; (c) les accidents, le vol, la perte,
Iincendie, la mauvaise utilisation, I'abus, la négligence, le déversement de liquides ou d'aliments,
le vandalisme, les catastrophes naturelles, les pannes de courant, les surtensions, 'usure normale
ou toute autre cause indépendante de notre volonté ; (d) I'utilisation du Produit avec des
accessoires ou des dispositifs qui n'ont pas été approuvés comme étant compatibles ou
supportés dans notre Documentation ; ou (e) I'exposition & la condensation, & I'humidité, & des
températures en dehovs des spécifications pour le stockage et le fonctionnement, & des
conditions extrémes ou a des soudains de ces
conditions.

Comment soumettre une réclamation au titre de la garantie ; recours. Pour soumettre une
réclamation au titre de la présente garantie, vous devez nous contacter pendant la Période de
garantie en utilisant nos coordonnées indiquées ci-dessous. Il vous sera demandé de nous
retourner le Produit avec une copie de votre facture d'achat pour vérifier I'éligibilité. Il pourra
vous étre demandeé de fournir des photos et / ou des vidéos montrant la nature du défaut du
Produit. Pour les réclamations valides au titre de la garantie, nous nous engagerons, & notre
discrétion, 4 : (a) réparer le Produit dans I'un de nos centres de service agréés et vous le
renvoyer ; (b) le remplacer par un Produit neuf ou remis a neuf ; ou (c) vous rembourser le prix
d'achat du Produit. Toute réparation ou tout remplacement réalisé dans le cadre de cette garantie
sera effectué sans frais & votre charge. La Période de garantie initiale d'un Produit sera
prolongée, dans le cas d'une réclamation valide au titre de la garantie, du nombre de jours
nécessaires pour que nous vous livrions un Produit réparé ou remplacé apres que vous nous
I'avez retourné, mais dans tous les cas, la Période de garantie durera au minimum soixante (60)
jours a compter de la date 4 laquelle vous recevez le Produit réparé ou remplacé. Les produits ou
piéces que Nous conservons aprés vous avoir fourni une réparation, un remplacement ou un
remboursement au titre de la présente garantie deviennent notre propriété

SAUF DANS LES CAS EXPRESSEMENT PREVUS PAR LA PRESENTE GARANTIE, ET DANS
LA MESURE MAXIMALE AUTORISEE PAR LA LOI (A 'EXCLUSION DES RECLAMATIONS POUR
DECES OU DOMMAGES CORPORELS), EGGTRONIC DECLINE ET N'EST PAS RESPONSABLE DES
DOMMAGES DIRECTS, SPECIAUX, INDIRECTS OU CONSECUTIFS RESULTANT D'UNE VIOLATION
DE GARANTIE OU DE CONDITION, OU EN VERTU DE TOUTE AUTRE THEORIE JURIDIQUE, Y
COMPRIS LA NEGLIGENCE. CECI INCLUT, MAIS N'EST PAS LIMITE, AUX RECLAMATIONS POUR
PERTE D'UTILISATION, DOMMAGE A D'AUTRES APPAREILS OU BIENS, PERTE OU CORRUPTION
DE DONNEES, OU TOUTE AUTRE PERTE OU DOMMAGE INDIRECT OU CONSECUTIF. AUCUN
REVENDEUR N'EST AUTORISE A MODIFIER CETTE GARANTIE LIMITEE DE QUELQUE MANIERE
QUE CE SOIT ; TOUTE AUTRE OBLIGATION DE GARANTIE PROMISE PAR UN REVENDEUR A
VOTRE EGARD RELEVE DE LA SEULE RESPONSABILITE DU REVENDEUR
CERTAINES JURIDICTIONS N'AUTORISENT PAS L'EXCLUSION OU LA LIMITATION DES
DOMMAGES INDIRECTS OU CONSECUTIFS, DE SORTE QUE LES DISPOSITIONS
SUSMENTIONNEES POURRAIENT NE PAS S’APPLIQUER A VOTRE CAS. VOUS POUVEZ
EGALEMENT BENEFICIER D'AUTRES DROITS DES CONSOMMATEURS EN VERTU DES LOIS
LOCALES QUI VARIENT SELON LES PAYS, LES ETATS ET LES PROVINCES.

POUR NOUS CONTACTER
Vous pouvez nous contacter en adressant un courriel & SUppOTt@einova.com, ou Nous appeler au
1-866-488-3141 (numéro sans frais aux Etats-Unis et au Canada). Vous pouvez également nous
&crire a 'adresse Eggtronic, Inc., 333 Bush Street, Suite 202, San Francisco, CA 94194 USA.
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Sirius 65W / Sirius 65W Apple Bundle

Contenido del paquete

Sirius 65W | Cable USB-C a USB-C con atadura de gancho y bucle | (Solo
Apple Bundle) Cable USB-C a Lightning con atadura de gancho y bucle |
Manual de usuario.

Presentacion del producto

Gracias por elegir Sirius 65W, un cargador de pared USB-C universal de
tecnologia GaN para computadoras portatiles, smartphones, tabletas y
demas dispositivos USB-C. Gracias a su compacto tamafio, su ligero
armazon y las clavijas plegables lateralmente, Sirius es la opcion de carga
perfecta para viajes. Sirius 65W Apple Bundle cuenta con certificacion MFi
para todos los dispositivos con cables de Apple (iPhone, iPad, AirPods,
MacBook) e incluye un cable adicional USB-C a Lightning. Lee el manual
del usuario antes de utilizar el producto.

Antes de utilizar el producto

Comprueba que la caja incluye los elementos indicados en el contenido del
empagque, utilizando como referencia la ilustraciéon de contenido incluida
con este manual.

a) Sirius 65W

al) Salida USB-C Power Delivery de 65 W

a2) Clavijas plegables

b) Cable USB-C a USB-C

b1) Atadura de gancho y bucle

c) (Solo Apple Bundle) Cable USB-C a Lightning

c1) Atadura de gancho y bucle

Modo de empleo

1. Para cargar un dispositivo USB-C, inserta un extremo del cable USB-C
incluido en el puerto USB-C del adaptador de corriente.

2. Abre las clavijas plegables y enchufa el adaptador de corriente a una
toma de electricidad

3. Inserta el otro extremo del cable USB-C en el puerto de carga de tu
dispositivo compatible.

4. (Solo Apple Bundle) Para cargar un iPhone, iPad u otro dispositivo
Lightning, sigue los pasos indicados anteriormente usando el cable USB-C
a Lightning.

Especificaciones técnicas

SIRIUS 65W Longitud: 68 mm | Anchura: 50 mm | Altura: 20 mm | Peso: 95 g |
Entrada CA: 100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 1.5 A | Salida USB-C: 65 W Power



Delivery 3.0 | Color y acabado: negro y suave al tacto, o blanco brillante.
CABLE Conector: USB-C a USB-C | Longitud: 180 cm | Color: negro o
blanco.

SIRIUS 65W APPLE BUNDLE Longitud: 68 mm | Anchura: 50 mm | Altura: 20
mm | Peso: 95 g | Entrada CA: 100-240 V, 50-60 Hz, 1.5 A | Salida USB-C:
65 W Power Delivery 3.0 | Color y acabado: blanco brillante. CABLE 1
Conector: USB-C a USB-C | Longitud: 180 cm | Color: blanco. CABLE 2
Conector: USB-C a Lightning | Longitud: 95 cm | Color: blanco.

Nota: Las especificaciones técnicas indicadas aqui podrian cambiar sin
previo aviso con el objetivo de mejorar el rendimiento del producto.

Informacion de seguridad

Lee atentamente esta informacion de seguridad antes de usar el producto
para evitar sufrir lesiones o provocar dafios a tu dispositivo. Es
responsabilidad del usuario asegurarse de que el producto se instale,
funcione y se use con la finalidad para la que ha sido fabricado y de la
manera especificada por el fabricante. De lo contrario, cualquier proteccién
de seguridad proporcionada con el producto podria verse negativamente
afectada. El término "producto” se refiere al producto en si y los accesorios
suministrados con el mismo. Conserva este manual para futuras consultas.
Mantén el producto alejado de superficies calientes o esquinas
pronunciadas.

No uses el producto si uno o mas de sus componentes estan danados o
defectuosos.

Este producto contiene piezas electrénicas y tiene un grado de proteccion
de IPX0. Mantén tu dispositivo seco. La humedad y los liquidos podrian
danar los circuitos electronicos del producto y provocar incendios o
descargas eléctricas.

Limpia tu producto frotando suavemente con una toalla ligeramente
humedecida. No utilices productos quimicos ni detergentes potentes.
Podrian decolorar o corroer el exterior del producto y provocar incendios o
descargas eléctricas. No permitas que los componentes electrénicos
entren en contacto con el agua.

Manipula el producto con cuidado. No lo dejes caer. Podria danarse o
provocar un funcionamiento incorrecto.

No desmontes ni arregles el producto. Cualquier alteraciéon o modificacion
podria anular la garantia del fabricante. Si tu producto necesita asistencia
técnica, ponte en contacto con el fabricante.

No modifiques el producto de ninguna forma. Cualquier modificacion
podria incrementar el riesgo de lesion.

No muerdas ni chupes el dispositivo.

Los nifios podrian asfixiarse con las piezas pequefas. Si un nifio usa este
producto, comprueba que lo haga adecuadamente.

Si percibes algun olor extrafio o humo procedente del producto, deja de
usarlo de inmediato. Seguir haciéndolo podria provocar un incendio o
explosion.



No utilices el producto para nada que no sea su finalidad prevista. Podrias
provocar incendios o descargas eléctricas, o hacer que el producto se
averie.

No dejes baterias en carga prolongada cuando no estén en uso.

Nunca te deshagas del producto quemandolo.

Este producto esta disenado para utilizarse en interiores y en condiciones
ambientales normales. Evita exponerlo a temperaturas extremadamente
frias o calidas. Las temperaturas extremas podrian causar dafios y reducir
la vida util del producto.

No tires el producto a la basura de casa. Se debe desechar y reciclar de
manera responsable.

Asistencia técnica

Puedes consultar preguntas frecuentes sobre el producto y su
correspondiente respuesta en nuestro sitio web, einova.com. Si necesitas
mas ayuda, contacta con el servicio de atencion al cliente de Einova:
manda un correo electrénico a support@einova.com.

Garantia limitada

Tu producto esta protegido por una garantia limitada de un afio. Consulta
los términos y condiciones integros de la garantia limitada que encontraras
al final de este manual.

Este producto esta disefado para su uso exclusivo con dispositivos
apropiados. Consulta el empaque para determinar si es compatible con tu
dispositivo en particular. El fabricante no serd responsable de ningun dafio
que tu o terceros puedan sufrir como resultado del uso debido o indebido,
intencionado o no, de este producto. Asimismo, aceptas indemnizar al
fabricante por cualquier lesion o dafo resultante en caso de usar el
producto con un dispositivo inapropiado. Los nombres del producto y sus
logotipos, marcas y otras marcas comerciales referidas en el mismo son
propiedad de sus respectivos propietarios. Estos propietarios de marcas
comerciales no guardan afiliacion ninguna con nuestra compaiia, nuestros
productos o nuestro sitio web. No patrocinan ni promocionan nuestros
materiales.

Declaracién de atribucion de marcas comerciales

USB-Type C™ y USB-C™ son marcas comerciales de USB Implementers
Forum.

Este dispositivo cumple con la Seccién 15 de la normativa de la FCC.

Su funcionamiento debe cumplir las dos condiciones siguientes:

(1) Este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias perjudiciales.

(2) Este dispositivo debe aceptar todas las interferencias recibidas,
incluidas aquellas que puedan provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Términos y condiciones de la garantia limitada

Esta garantia limitada es proporcionada por Eggtronic, Inc. (A la que aqui se hace referencia como



“Eggtronic”, "nosotros” o "nuestro/ajos/as") y se aplica tnicamente a los productos genuinos de la
marca "EINOVA" 0 "EGGTRONIC" (*Productos")
1 Garantia limitada; Periodo de garantia. Eggtronic le garantiza a usted, como comprador
minorista original, durante un periodo de UN (1) ANO a partir de la fecha de compra o, si es
posterior, a partir de la fecha de entrega (el "Periodo de Garantia") que cada Producto que haya
comprado nuevo en su embalaje original a un distribuidor autorizado esta libre de defectos de
materiales y de fabricacion. Las compras de Productos a revendedores no autorizados no estan
cubiertas por esta garantia. Para verificar si un revendedor esta au(onzado, péngase en contacto
con nosotros utilizando la informacion de contacto que aparece més abaj
2. Danos o defectos que no estan cubiertos. Esta garantfa no se apuca alos danos o defectos
posteriores a la compra causados por: (a) la reparacion, las modificaciones o las alteraciones del
Producto, o de cualquiera de sus partes, realizadas por alguien distinto de nosotros; (o) el
e que n los manuales de
usuario, en el embalaje y en nuestro sitio web (nuestra "Documentacion’) para la instalacion, el
el yel de los Productos; (c) accidentes, 1obo,
pérdida, incendio, mal uso, abuso, negligencia, derrame de liquidos o alimentos, vandalismo, actos
de la naturaleza, cortes de energia, subidas de tension, desgaste normal debido al uso o cualquier
otra causa que escape a nuestro control; (d) el uso del Producto con accesorios o dispositivos que
no hayan sido aprobados como o tados en nuestra D ofe)la
exposicion a humedad, fuera de las de
almacenamiento y funcionamiento, cualquier condicién térmica o ambiental extrema, o cambios
repennnos de dichas condiciones.
6mo presentar una reclamacion de garantia; soluciones. Para presentar una reclamacion
en wnud de esta garantia, debe ponerse en contacto con nosotros durante el Periodo de Garantia
utilizando nuestra informacion de contacto, que se indica més abajo. Se le pedira que nos devuelva
el Producto junto con una copia de su recibo de compra para verificar la cobertura de la garantia.
Es posible, en cambio, que se le solicite que proporcione fotos /o videos que muestren la
naturaleza del defecto del Producto. En el caso de que las reclamaciones de garantia sean validas,
nosotros, a nuestra eleccion: (a) repararemos el Producto en uno de nuestros centros de servicio
autorizados y devolvérselo; (b) sustituiremos el Producto por un Producto nuevo o reacondicionado
como tal; o (c) le reembolsaremos el precio de compra del Producto. Las reparaciones o
sustituciones realizadas en virtud de esta garantia se haran sin coste alguno para usted. I Periodo.
de Garantia original de un producto se ampliara, en caso de que la reclamacién de garantia sea
valida, por el nimero de dias que tardemos en entregarle un Producto reparado o sustituido
después de que nos lo envie el Producto original, pero en todos los casos el Periodo de Garantia
duraré un minimo de sesenta (60) dias a partir de la fecha en que reciba el producto reparado o
sustituido. Los productos o piezas que conservamos después de proporcionarle una reparacion,
sustitucion o reembolso en virtud de esta garantia pasan a ser de nuestra propiedad.
4 SALVO LO DISPUESTO EXPRESAMENTE EN ESTA GARANTIA, Y EN LA MEDIDA MAXIMA
PERMITIDA POR LA LEY (EXCLUYENDO LAS RECLAMACIONES POR MUERTE O LESIONES
CORPORALES), EGGTRONIC RENUNCIA Y NO SE HACE RESPONSABLE DE LOS DANOS DIRECTOS,
ESPECIALES, INCIDENTALES O CONSECUENTES QUE RESULTEN DE CUALQUIER
INCUMPLIMIENTO DE LA GARANTIA O CONDICION DE LA MISMA, O BAJO CUALQUIER OTRA
TEORIA LEGAL, INCLUYENDO LA NEGLIGENCIA. ESTO INCLUYE, ENTRE OTRAS, LAS
RECLAMACIONES POR PERDIDA DE USO, DANOS A OTROS DISPOSITIVOS O PERTENENCIAS,
PERDIDA O CORRUPCION DE DATOS, O CUALQUIER OTRA PERDIDA O DANO INDIRECTO O
CONSECUENTE. NINGUN REVENDEDOR ESTA AUTORIZADO A MODIFICAR ESTA GARANTIA
LIMITADA DE NINGUNA MANERA; CUALQUIER OTRA OBLIGACION DE GARANTIA PROMETIDA POR
UN REVENDEDOR A USTED SERA RESPONSABILIDAD EXCLUSIVA DEL REVENDEDOR. ALGUNAS
JURISDICCIONES NO PERMITEN LA EXCLUSION O LIMITACION DE LOS DANOS INCIDENTALES O
CONSECUENTES, POR LO QUE LAS DISPOSICIONES ANTERIORES PUEDE QUE NO SEAN
APLICABLES EN SU CASO. TAMBIEN PUEDE TENER OTROS DERECHOS COMO
CONSUMIDOR SEGUN LA LEGISLACION LOCAL, QUE VARiA SEGUN LOS PAISES, ESTADOS Y
PROVINCIAS,

PARA PONERSE EN CONTACTO CON NOSOTROS:

Puede ponerse en contacto con nosotros enviando un correo electrénico a support@einova.com o
llamando al 1-866-488-3141 (gratuito en Estados Unidos y Canada). También puede escribimos a
Eggtronic, Inc., 333 Bush Street, Suite 202, San Francisco, CA 94194 USA.
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Should not be discarded as unsorted waste but must be sent to separate
collection facilities for recovery and recycling



